

CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President ProTem Christopher Woodard, Council Member Norma Lewis, Council Member Karla Marshall, Council Member

REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2nd FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, July 16, 2018

7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

I.	AGENDA Opening Ceremonies	סכ	018 JUL	JO ALIK
II.	Roll Call	E O E	 ^	0
III.	Approval of Agenda	VED	3	LAND
IV.	Approval of Minutes		1 1 1 5	PARK

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

ORDINANCE FINAL READING V.

An ordinance to amend the Highland Park Fire Prevention Code, Part Sixteen, by adding section 1630 to adopt policies and proceedings for ignition, discharge and use of consumer fireworks.

VI. TABLED ITEM

- a. Request of additional space for court clerk area.
- **b.** Request approval of business license application for V-Live located at 16549 Woodward.

VII. FINANCE

Submission of monthly financial statement for June 30, 2018.

VIII. PUBLIC WORKS

Resolution to allow solicitation of quotes for maintenance and service providers for 13233 Hamilton.

COUNCIL AFFAIRS

Resolution mandating 60 Day Moratorium on Special-Event Vending Fees.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

ADJOURNMENT

Moved by	Supported by
• —————————————————————————————————————	